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Case IPR2016-01517
Patent 7,134,505

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to the 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the Federal
Rules of Civil Procedure, and the Scheduling Order entered in the above-captioned
matter, Exclusive Licensee Rapid Completions will take the deposition upon oral
examination of Dr. Vikram Rao.

The deposition will commence on September 7, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. at:

Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC
9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 750
Gaithersburg, MD 20878

or at such other time and place as the parties may mutually agree upon. The
deposition will be recorded stenographically. You are invited to attend and cross-
examine.

Dated: August 29, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

Rapid Completions LLC

By /Justin T. Nemunaitis/

Hamad M. Hamad, Reg. No. 64,641
Bradley W. Caldwell (pro hac vice)
Justin T. Nemunaitis (pro hac vice)
CALDWELL CASSADY CURRY,
P.C.

2101 Cedar Springs Road, Suite 1000
Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone: 214.888.4848
Facsimile: 214.888.4849
hhamad@caldwellcc.com
bcaldwell@caldwellcc.com
jnemunaitis@caldwellcc.com
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Case IPR2016-01517
Patent 7,134,505

rapid@caldwellcc.com

Dr. Gregory Gonsalves, Re. No.
43,639

GONSALVES LAW FIRM

2216 Beacon Lane

Falls Church, Virginia 22043
Telephone: 571.419.7252
gonsalves@gonsalveslawfirm.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 8§ 42.6 (e)(4)

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served
via electronic mail, as previously consented to by Petitioner upon the following
counsel of record:

Jason Shapiro (Lead Counsel)

Patrick Finnan (Back-up Counsel)
EDELL,SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC

js@usiplaw.com
pif@usiplaw.com
epatent@usiplaw.com

Date: August 29, 2017 /Hamad M. Hamad/
Hamad M. Hamad, Reg. No. 64,641
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